PCN12 Series
IEC603-2 / DIN41612 Standard Compliant Products
Jul.2022
S
ep
.1
.2
02

0.
1
12
.6
±
0.
1
2.54±0.1
D±0.1
C±0.1
φ0.8+0.1
  0
φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12A-10P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2010-3-71 10 25.42 16.77 10.16 20.32
○
60pcs per tray
PCN12A-20P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2012-9-71 20 38.12 29.47 22.86 33.02 40pcs per tray
PCN12A-28P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2085-2-71 28 48.26 39.63 33.02 43.18 30pcs per tray
PCN12A-32P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2013-1-71 32 53.36 44.71 38.10 48.26
20pcs per trayPCN12A-44P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2014-4-71 44 68.60 59.95 53.34 63.50
PCN12A-50P-2.54DS(81) CL0583-2015-7-81 50 76.22 67.57 60.96 71.12
PCN12A-64P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2016-0-71 64 94.00 85.35 78.74 88.90 10pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

0.
1
12
.6
±
0.
1
2.54±0.1
D±0.1
C±0.1
φ0.8+0.1
  0
φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12EA-10P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2028-9-71 10 25.42 16.77 10.16 20.32
○
60pcs per tray
PCN12EA-16P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2029-1-71 16 33.04 24.39 17.78 27.94
40pcs per tray
PCN12EA-20P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2030-0-71 20 38.12 29.47 22.86 33.02
PCN12EA-32P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2031-3-71 32 53.36 44.71 38.10 48.26
20pcs per trayPCN12EA-44P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2032-6-71 44 68.60 59.95 53.34 63.50
PCN12EA-50P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2033-9-71 50 76.22 67.57 60.96 71.12
PCN12EA-64P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2034-1-71 64 94.00 85.35 78.74 88.90
10pcs per tray
PCN12EA-90P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2035-4-71 90 127.02 118.37 111.76 121.92
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

PCB Mounting Pattern
0.
3
2.54±0.1
2.
54
±
0.
1
B±0.1
D±0.1
φ0.8+0.1
  0 φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12-10S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2055-1-71 10 26.42 21.42 16.42 10.16
○
110pcs per tray
PCN12-16S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2056-4-71 16 34.04 29.04 24.04 17.78 80pcs per tray
PCN12-20S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2057-7-71 20 39.12 34.12 29.12 22.86 70pcs per tray
PCN12-24S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2106-0-71 24 44.20 39.20 34.20 27.94
60pcs per tray
PCN12-28S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2088-0-71 28 49.28 44.28 39.28 33.02
PCN12-32S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2058-0-71 32 54.36 49.36 44.36 38.10 50pcs per tray
PCN12-44S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2059-2-71 44 69.60 64.60 59.60 53.34 40pcs per tray
PCN12-50S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2060-1-71 50 77.22 72.22 67.22 60.96
30pcs per tray
PCN12-64S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2061-4-71 64 95.00 90.00 85.00 78.74
PCN12-100S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2063-0-71 100 140.72 135.72 130.72 124.46 20pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

PCB Mounting Pattern
0.
3
2.54±0.1
2.
54
±
0.
1
B±0.1
D±0.1
φ0.8+0.1
  0 φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12E-10S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2064-2-71 10 26.42 21.42 16.42 10.16
○
110pcs per tray
PCN12E-20S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2066-8-71 20 39.12 34.12 29.12 22.86 70pcs per tray
PCN12E-32S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2067-0-71 32 54.36 49.36 44.36 38.10 50pcs per tray
PCN12E-44S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2068-3-71 44 69.60 64.60 59.60 53.34 40pcs per tray
PCN12E-50S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2069-6-71 50 77.22 72.22 67.22 60.96
30pcs per tray
PCN12E-64S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2070-5-71 64 95.00 90.00 85.00 78.74
PCN12E-90S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2071-8-71 90 128.02 123.02 118.02 111.76
20pcs per tray
PCN12E-100S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-2072-0-71 100 140.72 135.72 130.72 124.46
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

08
±
0.
1
5.
3±
0.
1
78.74±0.1
88.9±0.1
φ0.8+0.1
  0
φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12-96P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2090-2-71 96 ○ 24pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

±
0.
1
12
.6
±
0.
1
78.74±0.1
88.9±0.1
φ0.8+0.1
  0
φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12A-96P-2.54DS（71） CL0583-2091-5-71 96 ○ 24pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

08
±
0.
1
5.
3±
0.
1
78.74±0.1
88.9±0.1
φ0.8+0.1
  0
φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12E-96P-2.54DS(71) CL0583-2092-8-71 96 ○ 24pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

±
0.
1
12
.6
±
0.
1
78.74±0.1
88.9±0.1
φ0.8+0.1
  0
φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12EA-96P-2.54DS（71） CL0583-2093-0-71 96 ○ 24pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

0.
1
5.
08
±
0.
1
78.74±0.1
90±0.1
0.
3
φ0.8+0.1
  0φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12-96S-2.54DSA（71） CL0583-2096-9-71 96 ○ 15pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

0.
1
5.
08
±
0.
1
78.74±0.1
90±0.1
0.
3
φ0.8+0.1
  0φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN12E-96S-2.54DSA（71） CL0583-2097-1-71 96 ○ 15pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

PCB Mounting Pattern
2.54±0.1
2.
54
±
0.
1
D±0.1
B±0.1
0.
3
φ0.8+0.1
  0 φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN13-16S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3001-8-71 16 34.04 29.04 24.04 17.78
○
80pcs per tray
PCN13-20S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3002-0-71 20 39.12 34.12 29.12 22.86 70pcs per tray
PCN13-32S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3004-6-71 32 54.36 49.36 44.36 38.10 50pcs per tray
PCN13-44S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3005-9-71 44 69.60 64.60 59.60 53.34 40pcs per tray
PCN13-50S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3006-1-71 50 77.22 72.22 67.22 60.96
30pcs per tray
PCN13-64S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3007-4-71 64 95.00 90.00 85.00 78.74
PCN13-90S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3008-7-71 90 128.02 123.02 118.02 111.76
20pcs per tray
PCN13-100S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3009-0-71 100 140.72 135.72 130.72 124.46
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

54
±
0.
1
6.
3±
0.
1
D
C
φ0.8+0.1
  0
2-φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN13-16S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3031-9-71 16 38.02 24.04 17.78 33.02
○
44pcs per box
PCN13-20S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3032-1-71 20 43.10 29.12 22.86 38.10 33pcs per tray
PCN13-30S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3033-4-71 30 55.80 41.82 35.56 50.80
22pcs per trayPCN13-32S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3034-7-71 32 58.34 44.36 38.10 53.34
PCN13-44S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3035-0-71 44 73.58 59.60 53.34 68.58
PCN13-50S-2.54DS(81) CL0583-3036-2-81 50 81.20 67.22 60.96 76.20
11pcs per tray
PCN13-64S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3037-5-71 64 98.98 85.00 78.74 93.98
PCN13-90S-2.54DS(81) CL0583-3038-8-81 90 132.00 118.02 111.76 127.00
PCN13-100S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3039-0-71 100 144.70 130.72 124.46 139.70
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

2.54±0.1
2.
54
±
0.
1
5.
08
±
0.
1
φ0.8+0.1
  0φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN13-48S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3010-9-71 48 54.36 50.00 44.36 38.10
○
20pcs per tray
PCN13-96S-2.54DSA(71) CL0583-3011-1-71 96 95.00 90.00 85.00 78.74 15pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1

1
5.
08
±
0.
1
5.
3±
0.
1
φ0.8+0.1
  0
φ2.8+0.1
  0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D RoHS Purchase Unit
PCN13-48S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3040-0-71 48 53.36 44.36 38.10 48.26
○
48pcs per tray
PCN13-96S-2.54DS(71) CL0583-3041-2-71 96 94.00 85.00 78.74 88.90 24pcs per tray
Unit : mm
S
ep
.1